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Phnom Penh – The Culture Department of UNESCO in Phnom Penh announced the opening of a new exhibition at the 
National Museum on Thursday, 5 May. This temporary exhibition will be titled “Cambodia and the First World War, The 
Underwater Heritage” and will be open until 30 September 2016.  
 
Cambodia and the First World War 

“A lot of people do not realise Cambodia contributed to the First World War, 
but as a French Protectorate, their role was not to be underestimated”, says 
Philippe Delanghe, Culture Programme Specialist at UNESCO in Phnom Penh. 
Many Cambodians were sent to the European frontlines and the museum 
offers new insights into their stories. 

In this exhibition, maritime underwater heritage is key. All Cambodians who 
participated in the Great War were transported to Europe by boat, and naval 
combat was a major element during the conflict. Unfortunately, many 
soldiers died in shipwrecks and the remnants of these important battles are 
found underneath the surface. The exhibition shows how important 
underwater cultural heritage is as part of today’s world heritage. 
 
Input of the local community 

While organised by UNESCO in cooperation with the Ministry of Culture and Fine Arts, a lot of the exhibition itself was 
made by Cambodians. Students and professors of the Royal University of Phmon Penh, students of the Royal University of 
Fine Arts and students of the Lycée français René Descartes in Phnom Penh participated in the creation of the exhibit.  

Keen to learn more about Cambodia’s role in the Great War? Visit the National Museum from 5 May to 30 September! 

Contact  
 
To learn more about this exhibition, please contact: 
Philippe Delanghe, Culture Programme Specialist 
38 Samdech Sothearos Blvd, P.O. Box 29, Phnom Penh  
p.delanghe@unesco.org 
+855 23 426 104 
### 

Divers at a shipwreck from WWI         © Nicolas Job 

 

Cambodian volunteers prepared for the Great War (1916) 
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កម្ពុជានងិសង្គ្រា ម្លោក 

ពិពរ័ណ៍ថ្មីម្យួលៅសារម្នទីរជាតិកនុងរាជធានីភ្នលំពញនឹងបរា ញពីតួនាទីននប្បលទសកម្ពុជាកនុងអំឡុង
សង្គ្រា ម្លោកល ើកទីម្យួនិងសារៈសំខានន់នលបតិកភ្ណ័ឌ លប្ោម្ទឹក។ 

 

 

 

 

 
ភ្នលំពញ - អងាភាពវបបធម្ន៍នអងាោរយូលណសកូលៅរាជធានីភ្នលំពញបានប្បោសលបើកោរតងំពិពរ័ណ៍ថ្មីម្យួលៅសារម្នទីរជាតិដែ នឹង
លរៀបចំលឡើងលៅនថ្ៃប្ពហសបតិ៍ទី 5 ដែឧសភា ខាងម្ុែលនេះ។ ោរតងំពពិរ័ណ៍ម្និអចិនង្គ្នៃយល៍នេះដែ សថិតលៅលប្ោម្ប្បធានបទ"លបតិ
កភ្ណ័ឌ លប្ោម្ទកឹ, កម្ពុជានងិសង្គ្រា ម្លោកល ើកទីម្យួ"នងឹប្តូវដាកត់ងំពិពរ័ណ៍រហូតែ ់ នថ្ៃ30 ដែកញ្ញា  2016។ 

កម្ពុជានងិសង្គ្រា ម្លោកល ើកទមី្យួ 

“មានម្នុសសជាលប្ចើនម្និបានែឹងថាប្បលទសកម្ពុជាបានរមួ្ចំដណកលធវើសង្គ្រា ម្លោក
ល ើកទីម្យួលទ  ប ុដនៃ លនេះជាោតពវកិចចរបស់ពួកលេែណៈលព ដែ ប្បលទសកម្ពុជា
សថិតលប្ោម្អាណាពាបា បារាងំ" មានប្បសានល៍ដាយលោកហវី ីពែឺឡងអ់នក
ជំនាញដ្នកវបបធម្ល៍ៅអងាោរយូលណសកូលៅរាជធានីភ្នលំពញ។ ប្បជាជនកម្ពុជាជា
លប្ចើននាកប់្តូវបានបញ្ជូ នលៅ ប្បយុទធលៅជួរម្ុែលៅអឺរ  បុ ពពិរ័ណ៍លនេះនងឹ្ៃ ់នូវោរ
យ ់ែឹងថ្មីម្យួលទៀតទាកទ់ងនឹងលរឿងរា វទាងំលនេះ។ 

លៅកនុងពិពរ័ណ៍លនេះ លបតកិភ្ណ័ឌ លៅលប្ោម្ទឹកសម្ុប្ទេឺជាប្បធានបែែសំ៏ខាន។់ ព រែឋកម្ពុជាទាងំអស់ដែ បានចូ រមួ្កនុង
សង្គ្រា ម្លនេះប្តូវបានែឹកលៅោនអ់ឺរ  បុតម្ោបា  ់លហើយ សម្រភ្ូម្លិជើងទឹកជាដ្នកែសំ៏ខានម់្យួកនុងអំឡុងលព ជលមាល េះ លនេះ។ ជា
អកុស  សង្គ្រា ម្លនេះបានបនស ់នូវ សាកសព ទាហាននងិសំណ ់ បាកដ់បកពីោរប្បយុទធទាងំលនាេះលៅបាតសម្ុប្ទ។ ពិពរ័ណ៍លនេះ
បរា ញពីសារៈសំខានន់នលបតកិភ្ណ័ឌ លប្ោម្ទកឹដែ ជាដ្នកម្យួននលបតិកភ្ណ័ឌ ពិភ្ពលោកលៅលព បចចុបនបលនេះ។ 

ោរចូ រមួ្ចដំណករបស់សហេម្នម៍្ ូដាឋ ន 

ពិពរ័ណ៍លនេះលរៀបចំលឡើងលដាយអងាោរយូលណសកូកនុងកិចចសហប្បតិបតៃិោរជាម្យួប្កសួងវបបធម្ន៍ិងវចិិប្តសិ បៈលហើយម្យួភាេធំនន
ោរលរៀបចំលនេះបានចួ រមួ្លដាយនិសសតិនិងសាង្គ្សាៃ ចារយននសាក វទិា ័យភ្ូម្និទភ្នលំពញ និសសតិននសាក វទិា ័យវចិិប្ត
សិ បេះ និង សិសសននវទិា ័យបារាងំ Rene Descartes លៅកនុងរាជធានភី្នលំពញ។ 

ប្កុម្សម័ប្េចិតៃកម្ពុជាលប្តៀម្ែលួនប្បយុទធសង្គ្រា ម្លោក (1916) 

អ្នកមុជទឹកនៅទីលានកាប៉ា ល់លិចលៅសង្គ្រា មនលាកនលើកទីមួយ       © Nicolas Job 



ទនំាកទ់នំង 

លបើលោកអនកមានចំណាបអ់ារម្មណ៍ពពីម៏ានបដនថម្លទៀតអំពតីួនាទីរបស់កម្ពុជាកនុងសង្គ្រា ម្លនេះសូម្ចូ រមួ្ទសសនា ពិពរ័ណ៍លនេះលៅ
សារម្នទីរជាតិពី 5 ដែឧសភាែ ់នថ្ៃទី 30 កញ្ញា ។ 

ចំណាបអ់ារម្មណ៍បដនថម្ពីពិពរ័ណ៍លនេះសូម្ទាកទ់ង 
លោក ហវី ីពែឺឡង់ អនកជំនាញដ្នកវបបធម្៍លៅអងាោរយូលណសកូ លៅ រាជធានីភ្នលំពញ 
38 Samdech Sothearos Blvd, P.O. Box 29, Phnom Penh  
p.delanghe@unesco.org 

+855 23 426 104 
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